

BOARD CALLED TO ORDER BY CHAIR ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. L. COURTNEY SUPERVISOR PRESENTED FOLLOWING CLERICAL ERRORS AND OR MUTUAL MISTAKES ON FACT, SEC-32 - 2003-000 - SEV. OF 14300 TAX \$587.44 SEV SHOULD HAVE BEEN \$7200 TAX \$295.98, SEC 10-1001-000 SPECIAL DRAIN ASSESSMENT OF \$688.29. SHOULD HAVE BEEN SPLIT WITH 10-1001-001 AS FOLLOWS 10-1001-000 \$144.85 / 10-1001-001 \$543.44. SPECIAL ASSESSMENT SEWER ROLL # 82-50082 SEC 28-2032 ASSESSED \$4238.12 SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN ASSESSED AS FULL AMOUNT OF \$20381.95 HAD BEEN PAID,

- THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS WERE MADE TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL # 99 M 0001
- SEC 01-3001-000 DELETE \$38.40
 - SEC -02-3005-001 ADD TO ROLL \$38.40
 - 12-4003-004 | | | | | | | |
 - 04 3014-000 | | | | | | |
 - 15-1002-001 | | | | | | | |
 - 15-4002-000 | | | | | | | |
 - 17-3007-000 | | | | | | | |
 - 26-3002-000 | | | | | | | |
 - 32-4004-000 | | | | | | | |
 - 33-3010-000 | | | | | | | |
- THE FOLLOWING WERE CHARGE TO WRONG PARCEL DUE TO PROPERTY SPLITS. MUST BE MOVED
SEC 19-1901-000 - \$38.40 MOVE TO 19-1901-001
32-4004-000 | | | | | | | | TO 30-4004-001
33-3010-000 | | | | | | | | TO 33-3010-001

- THE FOLLOWING WERE CHARGED 2 UNITS TRASH COLLECTION SHOULD HAVE BEEN ONE
- SEC 17-3101-000 - \$76.80 CHANGE TO \$38.40
 - 20-409-000 - | | | | | | | |
 - 25-3002-000 - | | | | | | | |
 - 25-4002-A03 | | | | | | | |
 - 34-1007-000 - | | | | | | | |

THE FOLLOWING CLERICAL ERRORS OR MUTUAL MISTAKES ON PERSONAL PROPERTY ROLL WERE CORRECTED ON TAX WARRANT, CORRECTIONS HAD BEEN MADE OF TOWNSHIP TAX ROLL BEFORE PRINTING # 99-9-99-0026-250 PLACED ON WARRANT IN ERROR WAS DELETED ON WORK ROLL, SEV WAS \$8500 TAX \$349.18. THIS PROPERTY WAS PLACED ON VILLAGE TAX ROLL TAX OF \$76.50 MUST BE DELETED # 99-9-99-0071-000 PLACED ON TOWNSHIP WARRANT AND VILLAGE TAX ROLL WITH A SEV \$9800 IT SHOULD HAVE BEEN \$39900, THIS ERROR WAS CAUSED BY LATE FILING OF PERSONAL TAX STATEMENT. THE VILLAGE HAS CORRECTED THESE ERRORS ON THEIR TAX ROLL ~~THESE ERRORS~~

Margaret Lafferty
Norman Bracuti
Thomas M. Felton
Marjorie K. Woodruff
ADJOURNED 5 P.M. 3-15-83.